F m PTO-1595 RECORI 03 - 3 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	U.S. Fatericand Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks:	104406 Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Razuko SHINOZAKI  3.8-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Koji KARSURA	Name: Independent Adminidtrative Institute Japan
Yusuke ITO	International Research Center for Agricultural Sciences
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1-1, Ohwashi, Tsukuba-shi,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Ibaraki State:
Other	Zip: 305-8686 Country: Japan
Execution Date: March 10, 2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Morey B. Wildes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: <u>DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON &amp; KAPPEL, LLC</u>	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
h.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue, 14th Floor	50-0552
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10018	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Total number of pages including o	March 18, 2003 Signature Date  Date
2003 EHAILE1 00000002 10391414 Commissioner of Paget Incidently  Commissioner of Paget Incidently  Commissioner of Paget Incidently  Machineter	
8021 40.00 GP Washington,	D.C. 20231

## Additional Assignees:

Name and address of receiving party (cont.):

Name: Bio-oriented Technology Research Advancement Institution

Street Address: 40-2, Nisshincho 1-chome, Saitama-shi

City: Saitama
Country: Japan
Zip: 331-8537

## Attorney's Docket No.: 382.1041 Assignment of Application

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any official of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives and assigns covenant and any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC of 485, Seventh Avenue, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10018 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:_	March 10, 2003	Kazuko Shinozaki'
		(Signature of inventor) Kazuko SHINOZAKI
Date:_	March 10, 2003	(Signature of inventor) Koji KATSURA
Date:_	March 10, 2003	(Signature of inventor) Yusuke ITO

**RECORDED: 03/18/2003**